DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 0UQB

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL

	PARI I	· IO BE COMPI	LEIEDBY	THE STAI	IE SURVEY AGENCY		Facility ID: 0050	/	
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVID (L1) 245421 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID (L2) 799342100		3. NAME AND AI (L3) NEW BRIG (L4) 805 SIXTH A	HTON CARE AVENUE NO	CENTER	(L6) 55112	4. TYPE 1. Initia 3. Term 5. Valid	ination 4. CHOW		
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9)	OWNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SU	JPPLIER CATEO	GORY 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA		7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint		
6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/1 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	5/2014 (L34)(L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		EAR ENDING DATE: (1	L35)	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	57 (L18) 57 (L17)	Complianc1. A B. Not in Con		ogram	And/Or Approved Waivers O 2. Technical Personne 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural S 5. Life Safety Code * Code: A	el6. S 7. N NF)8. F	Requirements: cope of Services Limit Medical Director atient Room Size Beds/Room		
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKD	OWN				15. FACILITY MEETS				
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 57	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
(L37) (L38) 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM	(L39) MARKS (IF APPLIC	(L42) ABLE SHOW LTC CA	(L43) ANCELLATION	DATE):					
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENC	Y APPROVAL	Date:		
Patricia Halverson, Unit	Supervisor	1	2/10/2014	(L19)	Enforcement S		12/16/2	014 (L20)	
PA	RT II - TO BE	COMPLETED I	BY HCFA RI	EGIONAI	OFFICE OR SINGLE	STATE AGE	ENCY	(120)	
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBLE 1. Facility is Eligible to 2. Facility is not Eligible	Participate		IPLIANCE WIT HTS ACT:	'H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fin2. Ownership/Cont3. Both of the Abov	rol Interest Discl	(HCFA-2572) osure Stmt (HCFA-1513)		
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1987	23. LTC AGREE BEGINNING		4. LTC AGREEI ENDING DA		26. TERMINATION ACTION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbur	00	(L30) INVOLUNTARY 05-Fail to Meet Health/Safet 06-Fail to Meet Agreement	у	
(L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	A. Suspension	IVE SANCTIONS on of Admissions:	(L25) (L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary Terminat 04-Other Reason for Withdrawa	ion	OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active		
28. TERMINATION DATE:	(L28)	9. INTERMEDIARY/ 03001	/CARRIER NO.	(L31)	30. REMARKS Posted 12/23/201	4 Co.			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L32)	2. DETERMINATION 12/12/2014	N OF APPROVAL	L DATE (L33)	DETERMINATION APP	PROVAL			



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245421

December 16, 2014

Mr. Michael Chies, Administrator New Brighton Care Center 805 Sixth Avenue Northwest New Brighton, MinnesotaN 55112

Dear Mr. Chies:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program

Effective December 10, 2014 the above facility is certified for:

57 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 57 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination. Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulations Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

December 16, 2014

Mr. Michael Chies, Administrator New Brighton Care Center 805 Sixth Avenue Northwest New Brighton, Minnesota 55112

RE: Project Number S5421025

Dear Mr. Chies:

On November 11, 2014, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on October 31, 2014. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be a pattern of deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level E), whereby corrections were required.

On December 15, 2014, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard extended survey, completed on October 31, 2014. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of December 10, 2014. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on October 31, 2014, effective December 10, 2014 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated November 11, 2014, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulations Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul Minnesota, 55164-0900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245421	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 12/15/2014
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER		805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWI	EST

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0156 483.10(b)(5)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0242 483.15(b)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014		ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0247 483.15(e)(2)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0272 483.20(b)(1)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0279 483.20(d), 483.2	0(k)(1)	Correction Completed 12/10/2014		ID Prefix Reg. #)	Correction Completed 12/10/2014
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0323 483.25(h)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0329 483.25(I)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014		ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0332 483.25(m)(1)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014
	F0356 483.30(e)		Correction Completed 12/10/2014		F0441 483.65		Correction Completed 12/10/2014					
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC									_			
- Davieure d F		Davisonad	Dec	Data								
Reviewed E		Reviewed PLH/n	_	Date: 12/16/20	Signature	e of Sur	veyor:				Date:	15/2014
State Agen	су Зу	Reviewed		12/16/20 Date:	Signature	e of Sur	vevor				12/	13/2014
CMS RO	-, — <u> </u>	I CO A IC AAGO	. _ y	Date.	Jigilature	o o ou	toyor.				Date.	
Followup t	o Survey Co 10/3	mpleted or 1/2014	1:							Summary of the Facility?	YES	NO

SURVEY TEAM COMPOSITION AND WORKLOAD REPORT

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, to Office of Financial Management, HCFA, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; or to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project(0838-0583), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Provider/Supplier Number							
245421	NEW BRIC	SHTON CARE CENT	ER				
Type of Survey (select all that apply)	A Complaint Investigation B Dumping Investigation C Federal Monitoring D Follow-up Visit M Other		n K	Recertification Sanctions/Hearing State License CHOW			
Extent of Survey (select all that apply)	A Routine/Standard Survey B Extended Survey (HHA of C Partial Extended Survey D Other Survey	or Long Term Care Facili					

SURVEY TEAM AND WORKLOAD DATA

Please enter the workload information for each surveyor. Use the surveyor's identification number.

Surveyor ID Number (A)	First Date Arrived (B)	Last Date Departed (C)	Pre-Survey Preparation Hours (D)	On-Site Hours 12am-8am (E)	On-Site Hours 8am-6pm (F)	On-Site Hours 6pm-12am (G)	Travel Hours (H)	Off-Site Report Preparation Hours (I)
Team Leader ID								
1. 12835			0.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.25
2.								
3.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.								
9.								
10.								
11.								
12.								
13.								
14.	_		_	_		_		_

Total SA Supervisory Review Hours.... 0.25 Total RO Supervisory Review Hours.... 0.00

Total SA Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 3.25 Total RO Clerical/Data Entry Hours.... 0.00

Was Statement of Deficiencies given to the provider on-site at completion of the survey?.... No

FORM CMS-670 (12-91) EventID: 0UQB12 Facility ID: 00507 Page

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: 0UQB

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE					TATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00507			
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER N (L1) 245421 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO. (L2) 799342100	0.	3. NAME AND ADD (L3) NEW BRIGH (L4) 805 SIXTH A (L5) NEW BRIGH	ITON CARE CE VENUE NORTH	ENTER	(L6)	55112	4. TYPE OF ACTION 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	N: 2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWN (L9)		7. PROVIDER/SUI	PPLIER CATEGOR	Y 09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP	22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After	9. Other Complaint	
6. DATE OF SURVEY 10/31/ 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	/2014 (L34) (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDIN	G DATE: (L35)	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds	57 (L18) 57 (L17)	X B. Not in Com	equirements	n	2. Techn 3. 24 He 4. 7-Day 5. Life the	nical Personnel our RN y RN (Rural SNF)	6. Scope of Ser 7. Medical Dir 8. Patient Roon 9. Beds/Room	ector	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN					15. FACILITY ME	EETS			
18 SNF 18/19 SNF 57	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1	861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)						
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARK	S (IF APPLICABLE S	SHOW LTC CANCELL	ATION DATE):						
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			Man	EY AGENCY API	eath	Date:	
Kathie Killoran, HF	E NEII		11/26/2014	(L19)	Enforce	<u>ement Sp</u>	ecialist	12/11/2014 (L20	
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA R	EGIONAI	OFFICE OR S	INGLE STAT	E AGENCY		
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY 1. Facility is Eligible to Part			IPLIANCE WITH O	CIVIL	2. O		al Solvency (HCFA-2572) nterest Disclosure Stmt (HC	FA-1513)	
2. Facility is not Eligible	(L21)								
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 02/01/1987 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING (L41)		24. LTC AGREEMI ENDING DAT (L25)		26. TERMINATI VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closur 02-Dissatisfaction		05-Fail to	(L30) NTARY Meet Health/Safety Meet Agreement	
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIVI A. Suspension of	of Admissions:	(L44)		03-Risk of Involun 04-Other Reason fo	•	OTHER 07-Provid- 00-Active	er Status Change	
			(L45)						
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/C	ARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS				
		03001							
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	(L28)	DETERMINATION	DE ADDROVAL DA	(L31)					
JI. RO RECEIF I OF CMS-1339	(L32)	. DETERMINATION (JI AFFRUVAL DA	(L33)	DETERMINA	TION APPRO	VAL		



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7013 2250 0001 6356 6405

November 11, 2014

Mr. Michael Chies, Administrator New Brighton Care Center 805 Sixth Avenue Northwest New Brighton, Minnesota 55112

RE: Project Number S5421025

Dear Mr. Chies:

On October 31, 2014, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be a pattern of deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level E), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

New Brighton Care Center November 11, 2014 Page 2

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Patricia Halverson, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health 11 East Superior Street, Suite #290 Duluth, Minnesota 55802

Phone: (218) 302-6151 Fax: (218) 723-2359

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 10, 2014, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;

New Brighton Care Center November 11, 2014 Page 3

- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

The state agency may, in lieu of a revisit, determine correction and compliance by accepting the facility's PoC if the PoC is reasonable, addresses the problem and provides evidence that the corrective action has occurred.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved

New Brighton Care Center November 11, 2014 Page 4 in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by January 31, 2015 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by May 1, 2015 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by

New Brighton Care Center November 11, 2014 Page 5

the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mary Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring 85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220 P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

5421s15

New Brighton Care Center November 11, 2014 Page 6

PRINTED: 11/11/2014 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES RECEIVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDINNOV 2 6 2014 COMPLETED. MN Dept of Health 245421 B. WING 10/31/2014 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST **NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER** NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Ok as amended per ph a DON on 11/26/14. PL F 000 INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 THE FACILITY PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 FORM WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ONSITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. Census: 53

F 156

The facility must inform the resident both orally and in writing in a language that the resident understands of his or her rights and all rules and regulations governing resident conduct and responsibilities during the stay in the facility. The facility must also provide the resident with the notice (if any) of the State developed under §1919(e)(6) of the Act. Such notification must be made prior to or upon admission and during the resident's stay. Receipt of such information, and any amendments to it, must be acknowledged in writing.

483.10(b)(5) - (10), 483.10(b)(1) NOTICE OF

SS=E RIGHTS, RULES, SERVICES, CHARGES

The facility must inform each resident who is entitled to Medicaid benefits, in writing, at the time of admission to the nursing facility or, when the resident becomes eligible for Medicaid of the items and services that are included in nursing

F156 Medicare Denial Notices

It is the policy of New Brighton
Care Center to inform the resident
both orally and in writing in
language that the resident
understands of his or her rights
and all rules and regulations
governing resident conduct and
responsibilities during the stay in
the facility. The facility must also
provide the resident with the
notice (if any) of the State
developed under s1919(e)(6) of
the Act. Such notification must be

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Admin istrator

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

F 156

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245421	B. WING_		10/31/2014
700000000000000000000000000000000000000	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ËR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 156	facility services und which the resident other items and ser and for which the resident the amount of charminform each resident the items and servi (i)(A) and (B) of this The facility must intat the time of admis the resident's stay, facility and of chargincluding any chargunder Medicare or The facility must ful legal rights which in A description of the funds, under paragunder Medicare or The facility must ful legal rights which in A description of the funds, under paragunder Medicare or The facility must ful legal rights which in A description of the funds, under paragunder which is the for establishing eligible the right to request 1924(c) which detenon-exempt resour institutionalization as spouse an equitable cannot be consider toward the cost of the medical care in his down to Medicaid examples of all pertingroups such as the agency, the State lie	der the State plan and for may not be charged; those rvices that the facility offers esident may be charged, and ges for those services; and not when changes are made to ces specified in paragraphs (5) is section. Form each resident before, or esion, and periodically during of services available in the test for those services, test for services not covered by the facility's per diem rate. Formish a written description of includes: In manner of protecting personal raph (c) of this section; I requirements and procedures ibility for Medicaid, including an assessment under section rmines the extent of a couple's ces at the time of and attributes to the community e share of resources which the institutionalized spouse's or her process of spending	F 15	made prior to or upon admission and during the residents stay Receipt of such information, any amendments to it, must acknowledged in writing; The facility must inform each resident who is entitled to Medicaid Benefits, in writing, the time of admission to the nursing facility or, when the resident becomes eligible for Medicaid of the items and se that are included in nursing facervices under the State plan for which the resident may not charged; those other items as services that the facility offer for which resident may be charged, and the amount of charges for those services; an inform each resident when changes are made to the item and services specified in paragraphs (5)(i)(A) and (B) or section.	and be at rvices acility and bt be and s and

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10/	31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST IEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	1 10/-	31/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	advocacy network, unit; and a stateme complaint with the sagency concerning misappropriation of facility, and non-cordirectives requirement. The facility must infiname, specialty, an physician responsibute The facility must provide a facility mus	and the Medicaid fraud control int that the resident may file a State survey and certification resident abuse, neglect, and resident property in the inpliance with the advance	F1	156	The facility must inform each resident before, or at the time admission, and periodically duthe residents stay, of services available in the facility and of charges for those services, including any charges for servinot covered under Medicare of the facility's per diem rate. The facility must furnish a write description of legal rights which includes: A description of the manner of protecting personal funds, under paragraph (c) of section;	ices or by tten ch	a a
	by: Based on interview facility failed to prov Nursing Facility Adv (SNFABN) or a unif termination of all Me for 4 of 4 residents reviewed for liability rights review. Findings include: Social Service Note R78 was issued a indicated Medicare	IT is not met as evidenced and document review, the ride the required Skilled ranced Beneficiary Notice form denial letter upon redicare Part A skilled services (R78, R67, R81, R95) notice and beneficiary appeal as dated 5/21/14, indicated Medicare denial letter that coverage of current services 14, when R78 would discharge			A description of the requirement and procedures for establishing eligibility for Medicaid, including the right to request an assess under section 1924 (c) which determines the extent of a couple's non-exempt resource the time of institutionalization attributes to the community spouse an equitable share of	ng ing ment es at	2

		T WEBTOTTIB GETTVIOLO	T:			VIVID INC	0. 0938-0391
AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	133. SYS:		E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245421	B. WING	i		10	/31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST IEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	70.0	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	home. The facility their legal represent Centers for Medica (CMS)-10055 or a uthem of potential lia and of the right to a R67 discharged fron facility was unable to and/or legal represent of Non-Coverage/Fa SNFABN/ CMS-10 to inform them of potential of coverage. R81 was discharged 6/24/14, and discharged 6/24/14, and discharged 6/24/14. The facility their legal represent CMS-10055 or a unthem of potential lia and of the right to a R95 was discharged 10/29/14 and remaind did not provide R95 representative with a uniform denial letter liability for non-cove to appeal the denial On 10/30/14, at 1:05 stated she was unabletters for R78 and Fisince May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014, who from the facility the fidenial letters may have a since May 2014.	did not provide R78 and/or tative with a SNFABN/ re and Medicaid Services uniform denial letter to inform ibility for non-covered services ppeal the denial to Medicare. In the facility on 5/30/14. The oprovide evidence that R67 entative was provided a Notice form CMS 10123-NOMNC or 20055 or a uniform denial letter otential liability for the and the right to appeal the different from Medicare Part A on reged from the facility on a did not provide R81 and/or tative with a SNFABN/ iform denial letter to inform bility for non-covered services ppeal the denial to Medicare. If from Medicare Part A on the facility from denial letter to inform bility for non-covered services ppeal the denial to Medicare. If from Medicare Part A on the facility and/or their legal a SNFABN/ CMS-10055 or a to inform them of potential red services and of the right	F	156	resources which cannot be considered available for payr toward the cost of the institutionalized spouse's me care in his or her process of spending down to Medicaid eligibility levels. A posting of names, addresse and telephone numbers of all pertinent State client advocas groups such as the State surv and certification agency, the licensure office, the State ombudsman program, the protection and advocacy netwand the Medicaid fraud contrunit; and a statement that the resident may file a complaint the State survey and certificate agency concerning resident all neglect, and misappropriation resident property in the facility and non-compliance with the advance directives requirement.	s, cy ey State vork, ol e with cion buse, of y,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		245421	B. WING			10/	31/2014
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			805	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST N BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	gives residents the Medicare Non-Cov of any other form a was not provided to their legal represer 483.15(b) SELF-D MAKE CHOICES The resident has the schedules, and he her interests, asses interact with membinside and outside about aspects of hare significant to the second of the s	e form (CMS 10123) Notice of verage. The SW was unaware and verified a SNF ABN notice of R78, R67, R81, R95 and/or notative. ETERMINATION - RIGHT TO the right to choose activities, alth care consistent with his or ssments, and plans of care; pers of the community both the facility; and make choices is or her life in the facility that		56	The facility must inform each resident of the name, specials and way of contacting the physician responsible for his care. The facility must prominently display in the facility written information, and provide to residents and applicants for admission oral and written information about how to applicate and Medicaid benefits, and how to receive refunds for previous payments covered by such benefits.	ty, or her	
ě	stated she would li knows how to work R55 stated she wa had a shower the p bath would be nice R55's undated diag falls, pulmonary fib fatigue, osteoporos	on 10/28/14, at 6:57 p.m., ke a tub bath, "but nobody cit". On 10/30/14, at 9:15 a.m. as not offered a tub bath but previous day. R55 stated, "A c, to just sit there and soak." Ignosis list included a history of prosis, congestive heart failure, sis, osteoarthritis, depression, i.e., memory loss and muscle			Resident #R67, #R78, #R81, a #R95 -The policy and procedure for providing residents with the required Skilled Nursing Facili Advanced Beneficiary Notice (SNFABN) and/or a uniform decided with the results of the second	ty	

PRINTED: 11/11/2014 FORM APPROVED

The second second second	THE POST OF THE PROPERTY	T WEDIOAID SERVICES			OWR NO	. 0938-039
AND PLAN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY MPLETED
		245421	B. WING		10	/31/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	31/2014
NEW BF	RIGHTON CARE CENT	ER		805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST		
, Parkara Sas				NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOIL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 242	Continued From pa	ige 5		letter upon termination of a	all	
	The admission Action	vity Evaluation dated 4/2/14,	nic!	Modisons Dant A -1:11 1		
	indicated it was ver	y important for R55 to choose	7156	has been reviewed and revi		
	between a tub bath	, shower, bed bath or a preference of a tub bath was		-All involved staff have been		la G
	circled. The signific	ant change Activity Evaluation		serviced on current policy a		
	dated 7/1/14, indica	ited it was very important for		procedures on providing res		
	bath or a sponge ba	veen a tub bath, shower, bed ath two times a week, the		with the required Skilled Nu		
	assessment lacked	a preference. The significant		Facility Advanced Beneficiar	The second secon	
	indicated it was very	luation dated 10/10/14, y important for R55 to choose		Notice (SNFABN) and/or a u	90	
	between a tub bath,	shower, bed bath or a		denial letter upon terminati		
	sponge bath. The p	reference of a shower was		all Medicare Part A skilled	*	
		WEARS SE LE		services.		
	The significant char dated 10/12/14 indi	nge Minimum Data Set (MDS) cated R55 had moderately		-An audit program to be	5	
,	impaired cognition.	The MDS further indicated		developed related to provid	ing	
	R55 had no rejection	n of cares and it was very choose between a tub bath,	j.5	residents with the required	Skilled	6
	shower, bed bath or	sponge bath. R55 needed		Nursing Facility Advanced		
	the extensive assist	ance of one staff with bed		Beneficiary Notice (SNFABN)		
1	dressing and toilet u	imbulation, locomotion, ise. R55 needed the limited		and/or a uniform denial lette	er : .	
	assistance of one st	aff with personal hygiene and		upon termination of all Med	icare	
1	bathing.	I help of one staff with		Part A skilled services	,	
3				-To be completed by 12/10/	14.	
	R55 was independent	an dated 6/2/14, indicated nt with bathing and required				
1	limited assistance of	one staff to transfer only.		-Review of audit results thro	ugh	
	The Communication	s care plan dated 6/2/14.		the facility QA committee,		
	iliulualeu Koo was a	ble to express her needs.		quarterly.		
3	On 10/30/14, at 1:00	p.m. nursing assistant		The DON or designee will ma	intain	
	(INA)-A, stated she g previous day, NA-A f	ave R55 a shower the urther stated she does not		responsibility for the continu		
	ask residents if they	want a tub bath or a shower.		compliance of this requireme	02436	

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED
		245421	B. WING		10/	31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	1 10/3	31/2014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 156 F 242 SS=D	of any other form ar was not provided to their legal represent 483.15(b) SELF-DE MAKE CHOICES	form (CMS 10123) Notice of erage. The SW was unaware and verified a SNF ABN notice R78, R67, R81, R95 and/or lative. TERMINATION - RIGHT TO	F 24		1	3.0
35	her interests, assessinteract with member inside and outside the about aspects of his are significant to the This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observative review, the facility far	T is not met as evidenced on, interview and document iled to provide bathing		It is the policy of New Brighton Care Center to ensure that the resident has the right to choose activities, schedules, and health care consistent with his or her interests, assessments, and plans of care; interact with		
	for choices. Findings include: R55, interviewed on stated she would like knows how to work it R55 stated she was had a shower the prebath would be nice, to R55's undated diagnifalls, pulmonary fibrofatigue, osteoporosis	3 residents (R55) reviewed 10/28/14, at 6:57 p.m., a tub bath, "but nobody t". On 10/30/14, at 9:15 a.m. not offered a tub bath but evious day. R55 stated, "A o just sit there and soak." osis list included a history of sis, congestive heart failure, , osteoarthritis, depression, memory loss and muscle	· minutes	members of the community both inside and outside the facility; and make choices about aspects of his or her life in the facility that are significant to the resident. Resident #R55 -Resident to be interviewed and provided with choices about aspects of her life in the facility that are	2 m d	

CTATCHEN	- 05 055000000000	THE SELECTION OF THE SE				OND NO. 0938-039		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10	0/31/2014	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	70 1/2014	
NEW BR	RIGHTON CARE CEN	TER		80	05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1900	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
	The admission Act indicated it was ve between a tub batt sponge bath. The circled. The significated 7/1/14, indic R55 to choose bet bath or a sponge bassessment lacked change Activity Evindicated it was verbetween a tub batt sponge bath. The picrcled. The significant character cognition. R55 had no rejection important for R55 tshower, bed bath of the extensive assist mobility, transfers, dressing and toilet assistance of one sequired the physic bathing. The Bathing care p	tivity Evaluation dated 4/2/14, rry important for R55 to choose h, shower, bed bath or a preference of a tub bath was cant change Activity Evaluation ated it was very important for ween a tub bath, shower, bed bath two times a week, the d a preference. The significant aluation dated 10/10/14, rry important for R55 to choose h, shower, bed bath or a preference of a shower was ange Minimum Data Set (MDS) dicated R55 had moderately. The MDS further indicated on of cares and it was very to choose between a tub bath, for sponge bath. R55 needed ambulation, locomotion, use. R55 needed the limited staff with personal hygiene and land dated 6/2/14, indicated	F	242	significant to the resident -Interview assessment completed and care plant be reviewed and revised the resident's choice about aspects of hor her life in the facility that are significant to the resident will be reviewed and revise -All involved staff will be inserviced on current policy and procedures on providing the residents with choices about aspects of his or her life in the facility that are significant to the residentAll residents will continue be interviewed and providing with choices about aspects	to o ces. n nis at ent ed. n- ing		
	limited assistance of The Communication	ent with bathing and required of one staff to transfer only. ns care plan dated 6/2/14, able to express her needs.			her life in the facility that a significant to the resident upon admission, quarterly,	ire		
	(NA)-A, stated she previous day. NA-A	of the property of the propert			annually and with significa changes. These choices wil			

	TO TOTT WEDTONITE	A MILDIONID SETTINGES			OWR VC). 0938-0391	
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		JLTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
) 		245421	B. WING	3	10	/31/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SE	HOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	"We just go in the r shower day." NA-A north side of the fa of times. On 10/30/14, at 1:3 (AD) stated she ask shower a week was did not tell residents because the tub wa On 10/31/14, at 9:3 (DON) stated she w bathing. The DON s get in and out of, but tub on the north sid should be asking rebath, shower or beath, shower or beat	stated there was a tub on the cility that was used a couple 5 p.m. the activity director sed the residents if one senough. The AD stated she is about getting a tub bath is difficult to get in and out of. 5 a.m. the director of nursing was unaware of a problem with stated the tubs were difficult to get there was a nice whirlpool in the DON stated staff sidents if they want a tub is bath and not just assuming a shower. north side of the building was 14, at 1:55 p.m The tub was a hanger on the bottom near a roll of clear cling type wrap	Fí	be reflected in each residents care plan. -An audit program to wil developed for providing resident with choices about aspects of his or her life the facility that are significant to the resident and the resident of the completed by 12/10/14. -Review of audit results through the facility QA committee, quarterly. -The DON or designee with maintain responsibility for the continued compliance this requirement.	out in t.		
F 247 SS=D	not provided.	e policy was requested but TO NOTICE BEFORE CHANGE	F 2	F247 Roommate Change Notice	*		
		ght to receive notice before or roommate in the facility is	•	It is the policy of New Brighton Care Center to			
	This REQUIREMEN by:	T is not met as evidenced		ensure that each resident has the right to receive			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X5) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X6) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTIO	(1.0) = 112 0011121
	COMPLETED
245421 B. WING	10/31/2014
	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE UE NORTHWEST
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH C	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
Based on interview and document review, the facility failed to provide prior notice of a new roommate for 1 of 1 resident (R18) reviewed for admission, transfer, discharge. Findings include: The annual Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 9/15/14, indicated R18 had moderate cognitive impairment. On 10/28/14, at 6:29 p.m. R18 stated she was not notified before a new roommate (R30) moved into her shared room. R30's Admission Record indicated she moved into the shared room with R18 on 10/9/14. The medical records lacked evidence R18 was provided advance notice prior to the change. On 10/31/14, at 9:04 a.m. the Social Worker (SW) stated she thought R18 had been notified just prior to R30's admission on 10/9/14. SW remembered introducing the two residents when R30 arrived. SW confirmed there was no documentation in the medical records to indicate R18 was notified prior to R30 moving in. SW stated she tries to notify the residents of new roommates prior to their arrival, but was not always able to do that. SW stated she was not aware of any specific facility policy regarding changes in roommates. The Relieu and Precedure for Resembers	efore the resident's roommate in the changed. ##18 icy and procedure ding prior notice of a mmate for each has been reviewed sed. ved staff will be in- on current policy redures for providing rice of a new te for each resident. program will be red in providing prior a new roommate resident completed by

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245421	B. WING _		10/31/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENT	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
roommate was give 483.20(b)(1) COMP ASSESSMENTS The facility must co a comprehensive, a reproducible assess functional capacity. A facility must make assessment of a re- resident assessmen by the State. The a least the following: Identification and de Customary routine; Cognitive patterns; Communication; Vision; Mood and behavior Psychosocial well-b Physical functioning Continence; Disease diagnosis a Dental and nutrition Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments a Discharge potential; Documentation of si the additional asses areas triggered by th Data Set (MDS); and	t a notification of a new en. PREHENSIVE Induct initially and periodically accurate, standardized sment of each resident's e a comprehensive sident's needs, using the not instrument (RAI) specified assessment must include at emographic information; patterns; eing; and structural problems; and health conditions; all status; ummary information regarding asment performed on the care the completion of the Minimum	F 24	-The DON or designee will maintain responsibility for the continued compliance of this requirement.	ST S	

		L & MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NC	0.0938-039
	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245421	B. WING			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	10	/31/2014
NEW DE				805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST	<u> </u>	
MEM BH	IGHTON CARE CEN	TER		NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
- (X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		OTION	
PRÉFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 247	Continued From p	age 8	3			
		at a notification of a new		1		
	roommate was giv	en.				
F 272	483.20(b)(1) COM		F 27	2 F272 Comprehensive		
SS=D	ASSESSMENTS		,	Assessments		
	T1 / ""	response to the second		Assessments		
	The facility must c	onduct initially and periodically		1		
	reproducible asses	accurate, standardized ssment of each resident's		It is the policy of New E	_	
	functional capacity			Care Center to conduct	initially	
1				and periodically a		
	A facility must mak	e a comprehensive		comprehensive, accura	te.	1
	assessment of a re	esident's needs, using the		standardized reproduci		İ
	by the State The	ent instrument (RAI) specified assessment must include at		assessment of each res		
	least the following:	assessment must include at			idelit 5	>
	Identification and o	lemographic information;		functional capacity.		
	Customary routine	en e				
	Cognitive patterns;			A facility must make a		
	Communication; Vision;		10.	comprehensive assessn	nent of	
	Mood and behavior	r patterns:		the resident's needs, us	ing the	
	Psychosocial well-l	peing;		resident assessment	0	
	Physical functioning	g and structural problems;		instrument (RAI) specif	ied by	
1	Continence;					
- 1	Dental and nutrition	and health conditions;		the State. The assess		
İ	Skin conditions;	iai siaius,		must include at least th	e	
	Activity pursuit;		V.	following:		
	Medications;	property the property of the p	n i	Identification and demo	ographic	
	Special treatments	and procedures;	N.	information;		
	Discharge potential	cummary information regarding		Customary routine;		
	the additional asses	ssment performed on the care		Cognitive patterns;		
- 1	areas triggered by t	the completion of the Minimum		Communication;		
- 1	Data Set (MDS); and Documentation of participation in assessment.					*
				Vision;		
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			Mood and behavior;		
	5 ts			Psychosocial well-being		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10/3	31/2014
_ 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 272	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatoreview, the facility for comprehensive assistatus for 1 of 1 residental. Findings include: On 10/29/14, at 9:4 have several brown brown, broken, and denied current probingian, or issues with the Oral/Dental Standard for a condition of the tee. A dental provider not a condition of the tee. A dental provider not a prophylation of the tee. A dental provider not a prophylation of the tee. A dental provider not a prophylation of the tee. A dental provider not a prophylation. Clindamy administered prior to prophylaxis. The not shown, Gross carie negative. Patient do extraction. Heavy condition. Heavy condition of the annual minimum.	NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to provide tessment of poor oral/dental ident (R21) reviewed for 4 a.m. R21 was observed to decayed upper teeth with one jagged front tooth. R21 elems with chewing, mouth her teeth or gums. atus section on the Admission 1/3/13, indicated R21 had her the section regarding the	F2	272	Physical functioning and structural problems; Continence; Disease diagnosis and healt conditions; Dental and nutritional statu Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments and procedures; Discharge potential; Documentation of summar information regarding the additional assessment performed on the care area triggered by the completion the Minimum Data Set (MD and Documentation of participation in assessment **Resident #R21** Resident is to have a Comprehensive Assessment Oral/Dental Status complete Residents Care Plan to be reviewed and revised by interdisciplinary team. Care	y as n of oS); t of	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B, WING			10/	31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER .		80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279 SS=D	problems. The last 1/9/14, indicated R included congestive pacemaker, and hy quarterly Minimum 10/6/14, indicated I impairment; had no supervision with per The medical record oral/dental status he determine individual decrease the risk of extensive tooth deepain, difficulty chew On 10/31/14, at 10 (DON) stated an or completed on admit assessment. The Equility name] Plan/Assessment Findicated all reside would be complete guidelines/RAI profinstrument) per MD policy directed a poinclude an observa and and condition of 483.20(d), 483.20(f) COMPREHENSIVE	page of the care plan printed 21 had diagnoses which e heart failure (CHF), cardiac /pertension (HTN). The Data Set (MDS) dated R21 had no cognitive behaviors; and required resonal hygiene. Its lacked evidence R21's lad been assessed to alized interventions to of potential complications from eay such as abscess, mouth ving or serious infection. It alone the director of nursing ral cavity exam should be lission and with the annual DON confirmed R21's lad not been assessed. Resident Care Process policy (undated), and care plans/assessments dusing the MDS less (resident assessment to tion of the assessment to tion of the resident's oral cavity of the teeth. It is the results of the assessment and revise the resident's	F2	272	Plan to reflect residents individual need for oral/decare. -The facility Oral/Dental Pland Procedure to be reviewed and revisedThe Comprehensive Assessment of Oral/Denta Status to be reviewed and revisedAll licensed nursing staff a dietician will be in-serviced current policy and procede for Oral/Dental StatusAll residents will continue be assessed for Oral /Dental Status upon admission, quarterly, annually and wisignificant changesAn audit program related Comprehensive Assessment Oral/Dental Status will be developedTo be completed by 12/10	olicy wed I well use and don ures to tal th to nt of	de example caving

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING		10	/31/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIÊNCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	1/9/14, indicated Rincluded congestive pacemaker, and hy quarterly Minimum 10/6/14, indicated Fimpairment; had no supervision with pe The medical record oral/dental status had termine individual decrease the risk of extensive tooth decrease, difficulty chew On 10/31/14, at 10: (DON) stated an oracompleted on admis assessment. The D	page of the care plan printed 21 had diagnoses which a heart failure (CHF), cardiac pertension (HTN). The Data Set (MDS) dated R21 had no cognitive behaviors; and required	F 2	-Review of audit result through facility QA conquarterlyThe DON or designee maintain responsibility continued compliance requirement.	nmittee, will for the		
SS=D	indicated all resident would be completed guidelines/RAI procinstrument) per MDS policy directed a policy directed a policy directed an observation of 483.20(d), 483.20(k) COMPREHENSIVE A facility must use the would be completed and condition of 483.20 (d).	rocess policy (undated), It care plans/assessments It using the MDS less (resident assessment S/RAI manual guidelines. The rtion of the assessment to lon of the resident's oral cavity If the teeth. In the teeth of the assessment In the results of the assessment In the revise the resident's	F 2:	F279 Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive Comprehensive plan of Comprehensive plan of Comprehensive plan of Comprehensive C	righton results evelop, esidents'		

PRINTED: 11/11/2014 FORM APPROVED

OLIVIE!	TO TOTT WILD TO ATTL	A MILDIOAID SERVICES				MB NO.	0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES DE CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10/	10/31/2014	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
	10117011 0 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	2010			805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST			
NEW BH	IGHTON CARE CENT	ER			NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		Î	
	0/// // // 07/			.,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	The facility must de plan for each reside objectives and time medical, nursing, an needs that are iden assessment. The care plan must to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-b §483.25; and any so be required under §483.10, including tunder §483.10, including tunder §483.10(b)(4). This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observative review, the facility fawere developed for reviewed for self-ad (SAM); for 1 of 3 resultation with a signing 3 residents (R16) reconditions. Findings include: SAM: R49 self-administered	evelop a comprehensive care ent that includes measurable tables to meet a resident's and mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive describe the services that are ttain or maintain the resident's physical, mental, and eing as required under ervices that would otherwise 483.25 but are not provided sexercise of rights under he right to refuse treatment on, interview and document ailed to ensure care plans 2 of 2 residents (R49, R35) ministration of medications sidents (R42) reviewed for ficant weight loss; and for 1 of eviewed for other skin ed a nebulizer inhalation after set-up by nursing staff,	F2	279	200 AND THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	nt's al t are asive the ain l, g as d are		
	(LPN)-A set-up a ne	3 a.m. licensed practical nurse bulizer inhalation treatment the resident had been			reflect resident's ability to self-administer medications			

OLIVIE.	TO TOTT WILD TO ATTE	A MEDIONID SERVICES	_			NVIB NO.	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 15 18		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10/31/2014	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
NEW BR	IGHTON CARE CENT	ER			05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	assessed as safe to treatment using a noself-administered the appropriately without orders dated 9/30/1 an Albuterol nebulizer two times hours as needed (Figure 1). The Medication Administration of the Medication Administration of the Medicated Review indicated	o self-administer the nebulizer nask after set-up. R49 ne nebulizer treatment ut difficulty. The physician's 4, directed staff to administer ter 0.083% one vial per a day (BID), and every four PRN) for shortness of breath. ministration Record (MAR) for sated R49 received the BID with no PRN doses used. dministration of Medication 49's last SAM assessment 10/1/14, and R49 was 5 SAM the nebulizer treatment. not address SAM. 3 p.m. the director of nursing ents were assessed for the 15 however, the facility lot direct to complete a SAM I confirmed a SAM care plan	F2	279	-Both of these residents to have a completed comprehensive assessment comprehensive care plan wi interventions and measural goals to self-administer medications. **Resident #R42** -This resident discharged to assisted living facility on 9/2/14. Her medical recor was reviewed and it has bee identified that her significan weight loss was a positive outcome for this resident as she has a diagnosis of CHF at had retained large amount of fluid. She was on a desired weight loss program with he stay in the New Brighton Car Center facility. Currently her assisted living care plan reflether nutritional status and ris of fluid retention with a desinutritional programDietary will continue to reviand monitor for weight loss with each residents	our d en t nd of ects k red	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10/3	10/31/2014	
NEW BR	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	discharged to an as The Medication Adn 5/28/14, identified a pounds, and the Se 9/2/14, (date of disc 207.8 pounds (a 20 approximately three weight loss in 90 da The Pain Care Area 6/10/14, indicated Fafter a fall with a ludiagnoses which in in both lower extrer Assessment dated weighed 228 pound weakness, atrial fib and CHF. The asse a cardiac no added remain stable betwweight loss desirab dated 6/13/14, 6/16 R42's Lasix (diureti to increased edemaidentified a diet charestricted diet with Further Lasix adjus additional diuretic (con 6/30/14, and 7/1 indicated R42 was 7/7/14, due to CHF dated 7/8/14, identifications orders of Lasix dose was incomplete.	ed weight loss. on 5/28/14, and was esisted living facility on 9/2/14. ministration Record (MAR) for an admission weight of 228 eptember 2014, MAR for charge) identified a weight of 0.2 pound weight loss in e months or almost a 10%	F	279	comprehensive assessment all residents care plans will be developed to meet each residents individual needs. Resident #R16 -Assessment and care plan to be reviewed and revised to reflects resident's current sk conditionThis resident to have a completed comprehensive assessment and comprehen care plan with interventions and measurable goals to maintain her skin condition Comprehensive assessment and care plans to be reviewed and revised to reflect individual needs upon admission, quarterly, with any signification change and PRN. With specific to the process of the process of the process of the process of the plans to be reviewed and revised to reflect individual needs upon admission, quarterly, with any signification of the process of the process of the process of the plans to be reviewed and revised to reflect individual needs upon admission, quarterly, with any signification of the process of the process of the plans to be reviewed and plans to be reviewed and revised to reflect individual needs upon admission, quarterly, with any signification of the process of the process of the plans to be reviewed and revised to reflect individual needs.	ockin sive dual nt ecial of tus		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING	_		10/3	31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST IEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 279	or more in one wee 8/12/14, the Lasix of 8/12/14, orders dire Lasix dose until R4 204-205 pounds, at Lasix orders. R42 lacked a nutriti nutritional status, we CHF/edema, daily restricted diet. On 10/31/14, at appidietary supervisor (have a nutrition care) the care plan comme (MDS) coordinator, services director, a meet weekly, and we resident care plans departments and in of the resident, incl. The policy indicated needs/problems we based on the needs maintain their optima pproaches/interverse and resident meets SAM R35's admission resincluded diabetes, esophageal reflux. Set (MDS) indicate had adequate visio	more in 24 hours or 5 pounds ik. On 7/16/14, 7/18/14, and dose was adjusted. The sected to continue the current 2's weight was down to and then resume the previous ion care plan to address reight loss goals due to weights, or the 2 gram sodium proximately 2:00 p.m. the DS) confirmed R42 did not be plan. The plan is a confirmed R42 did not be plan in activities directory would develop and maintain and in coordination with all addividuals involved in the care uding the resident themselves in all level of functioning, and activities would be placed to help in the placed to help	F:	279	in-serviced on current policy and procedures for the comprehensive assessment care plan development for self-administration of medications, nutritional state and skin conditions. -An audit program to be developed to aid in monitor of the assessment processes and developing the resident comprehensive care plans. -To be completed by 12/10/ -Review of audit results through the facility QA committee, quarterly. -The DON or designee will maintain responsibility for to continued compliance of the requirement.	and tus ing s s ts	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245421	B. WING _		10	/31/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	personal hygiene. The physician's ore R35 to self adminis aluminum hydroxic milliliters (ml) by m gastroesophygeal Liquitears solution four hours as need mist spray 0.65% (nasal passages) oneeded for allergie R35's monthly MA documentation of aluminum hydroxic mist spray. SKIN R16 was observed have an approximate bruise on the left shairline. R16's care plan labbruising. R16's admission reincluded diabetes, and dementia. The indicated R35 had problems, severely daily decision makes symptoms directed herself or others a further identified R two staff for bed month bathing, and total and severe self or bed month of the self or bed month of the self or others and further identified R two staff for bed month of the self or others and total and self-self-self or others and total and self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	ders dated 10/23/14, directed ster the following medications: de suspension (antacid) 20 outh as needed at bedtime for reflux disease (GERD); one drop into each eye every ded for dry eyes; and saline used to treat dry or irritated ne spray into each nostril as	F 27	9			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
245421		B. WING		10/31/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282 SS=D	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 16 extensive assistance of one staff for wheelchair mobility, and R35 did not ambulate. On 10/31/14, at 10:22 a.m. the DON was interviewed and verified the lack of care planning related to the risk for bruises. The DON stated the care care plan should address R16's risk for bruising. 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SERVICES BY QUALIFIED PERSONS/PER CARE PLAN The services provided or arranged by the facility must be provided by qualified persons in accordance with each resident's written plan of care. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and document review bruises were not identified and monitored as directed by the plan of care for one of three residents (R56) reviewed for skin conditions. Findings include: Bruises on R56's bilateral forearms were not reported to the licensed nursing staff for assessment and monitoring. R56's careplan dated 9/8/14, indicated limited physical mobility r/t dx of dementia, impaired balance and lack of safety awareness. The care plan was updated on 9/18/14, and directed staff to check R56's skin daily with cares and report any areas of redness, bruising or open areas. The care plan directed a weekly full body skin assessment by licensed staff on bath day.		F2		F282 Comprehensive Care Plan It is the policy of New Brighton Care Center to ensure that services provided or arranged by the facility must be provided by qualified persons in accordance with each resident's written plan of care. Resident #R56 -Resident to have a comprehensive skin assessment completedResident's care plan to be reviewed and revised to reflect the individual's skin condition with special focus on monitoring skin condition as directed on residents care plan.		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

	Market of Agreemble was a server and	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245421		B. WING		40	124 1204 4	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	On 10/28/14, at 6:0 R56, surveyor observitise approximate on top of R56's right other smaller bruise and 2 x 2 cm in size was a purplish color cm in size. On 10/29/14, at 3:5 (LPN-A) verified R5 dated 10/20/14, and bruising for R56. On 10/30/14, at 9:3 wheelchair (w/c) in arms get bumped of anything." R56 also her w/c down the harroom, dining room, further stated her are bruises did not hunt. At 1:24 p.m. registed did not remember a month. RN-C stated bruise an incident red DON, administrator RN-C also stated are monitored on the TA shift nurse to monitored on the TA shift nurse to monitored on the TA shift nurse, and docuprogress notes. DO be monitored on the the progress notes. DO be monitored on the the progress notes.	4 p.m. during an interview with rived one purplish colored by 4 x 5 centimeter (cm) bruise to lower forearm with three es approximately 2 x 4 cm, e. On R56's left lower forearm red bruise approximately 2 x 4 cm. ilicensed practical nurse 6's skin Body Audit Forms 10/27/14, did not address 3 a.m. R56 was sitting in her her room. R56 stated, "My in wheelchairs, get bumped on stated that staff push her in all and to different places, day and activities room. R56 ms hurt when bumped but the red nurse (RN-C) stated she my bruises on R56 in the last lift a resident has a new export should be completed, and family would be notified. By bruises should be a R and reported off to the next	F 26	-Facility policy and procedures related to comprehensive skin condition assessment be reviewed and revised to reflect individual needs, qua and PRN. With specificus on monitoring sconditions as directed the care plan. -All nursing staff will in-serviced on skin condition policy and procedures. -An audit program to developed to aid in monitoring of assessment tools, in formulating a comprehensive care pwith special focus on monitoring skin condition as directed on the care plan. -To be completed by 12/10/14.	as to sed. and rterly cial skin d on be ment ent a clan itions		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
245421		B. WING			10/31/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	is unknown in origin cases bruises are of to know if the bruise. The undated Multi-Resident Care Plan indicated each resident care Plan indicated each resident meets/problems were based on the needs maintain their optim approaches/interve each resident meet 483.25(h) FREE OF HAZARDS/SUPER. The facility must enenvironment remain as is possible; and adequate supervisic prevent accidents. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observative review the facility fatransfer bars were sutilized by 1 of 30 residents bathrooms were observed.	DN and administrator if bruise in. DON further added in some butlined on the resident's skin in has gotten larger. Disciplinary Committee in Policy and Procedure dent's individual build be identified with goals in by problems to help reach or in all level of functioning, and intions would be placed to help their goals. ACCIDENT VISION/DEVICES in the sas free of accident hazards each resident receives on and assistance devices to the secure in the shared bathroom esident's (R31) whose served.		282	-Review of audit results through facility QA committee, quarterlyThe DON or designee will maintain responsibility for the continued compliance of this requirement. F323 Accident Hazards It is the policy of New Brighton Care Center to ensure that the resident environment remains as free of accident hazards as is possible; and each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents. Resident #R31 -Resident's toilet transfer bars in shared bathroom have been repaired and		
	bars and toilet seat	were observed to be loose in d by R31. The transfer bars			are secure.		

		T MEDICALD CETTAICE				DIVIR INO	. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245421					10/31/2014		
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NEW RD	IGHTON CARE CENT	EB		8	05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST			
INCW DI	IGHTON CARE CENT	ER		1 65	NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	in					
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	Continued From pa	age 19	F:	323	-All residents utilizing			
		e toilet seat and the entire unit	1	020				
	moved approximate	ely three to four inches side to			toilet transfer bars in			
	side.	or, arres to real mones side to			shared bathrooms have			
					been evaluated for safety			
	On 10/31/14, at 8:35 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)F stated R31 was the only resident that used the bathroom and required only stand by assist				Control of the contro			
					-Environmental Safety			
					(Free of Accidental			
	for transfers.	€.			Hazards/Supervision/Devi	С		
	P21 Diagnosia List	dated C/E(na very) indicated		- 4	es) Policy and Procedure			
	R31 Diagnosis List dated 6/5(no year), indicated diagnoses that included confusion, dementia, hip pain, hip fracture, type 2 diabetes and congestive heart failure.				to be reviewed and			
					revised.		1	
					 -All involved staff (nursing 	,		
	R31's Bowel and Bl	adder care plan revised on			maintenance and			
	6/25/14, indicated R31 was continent and used the toilet independently or with the assistance of one staff when weak. The Cognition care plan			1	housekeeping) will be			
				- 1	in-serviced on policy and			
	revised 6/25/14, ind		- 1	procedures of				
	diagnoses of demer	th process related to the			Environmental Safety.			
	disturbances The F	Falls care plan revised on			-An audit program to be			
	6/26/14, indicated F	R31 was at high risk for falls						
	due to impaired safe	etv awareness and			developed to aid in			
	judgement. R31 had	d a history of falls which			continued monitoring of a			
	resulted in a hip and	d pelvic fracture prior to			safe environment (Free of			
	admission. The care	care plan interventions indicated			Accidental			
	R31 needed a safe	environment.		84 3	Hazards/Supervision/Devi			
	0-10/01/11	or - Bott I ::				L		
	On 10/31/14, at 10:	35 a.m. R31's bathroom was			es).			
	observed with the maintenance supervisor (MS). The MS was not aware the safety device and the toilet seat were loose. The MS stated he did not have a monitoring system in place to routinely				-To be completed by			
					12/10/14.			
					///	**		
- 1		or safety. The MS would				7	(e)	
		to write on the maintenance				25		
	repair log used to in	form him that the device		- 1				
	needed repair.				1879			
	The second secon			- 1			1	

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING _		10/	31/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 329 SS=D	updated 2/13, indica repair log near the had been taught to observe in the log. the log each day arrissues. All staff had bring to the attention problems which new 483.25(I) DRUG REUNNECESSARY DEACH resident's drug unnecessary drugs drug when used in duplicate therapy); without adequate mindications for its usadverse consequents should be reduced combinations of the Based on a compresident, the facility who have not used given these drugs therapy is necessal as diagnosed and record; and resider drugs receive grad behavioral intervents.	enance policy revised and ated maintenance maintained e South nursing station. Staff write down repair issues they Maintenance staff reviewed and proceed to repair any dispension to immediately on of maintenance any ed immediately need attention. EGIMEN IS FREE FROM DRUGS To gregimen must be free from an an unnecessary drug is any excessive dose (including or for excessive duration; or monitoring; or without adequate se; or in the presence of inces which indicate the dose or discontinued; or any	F 3:				

PRINTED: 11/11/2014 FORM APPROVED

	TO TOTT WILD TO ATTL	A MILDIONID SERVICES				IVID IVU.	0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	10.00		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245421	B. WING	37-12-1		10/	31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatoreview, the facility of heart rate (pulse) a monitor the effective lowering medication whose medications. Findings include: R18's current physical indicated diagnosis pressure) and direct Metroprolol Tartrate milligrams twice a corders further direct R18's pulse was less. The Medication Adrifor August, Septemindicated R18 received the room lying on the 9:33 a.m. in the root signs or symptoms to the medication with the medication with the medication with the medication with the medication; and for evening (p.m.) medication; and for evening (p.m.) medication; and for evening (p.m.) medication with the medication; and for evening (p.m.)	tion, interview, and document ailed to consistently measure sordered by the physician to reness of a blood pressure in for 1 of 5 residents (R18) were reviewed. Ician's orders dated 9/29/14, of hypertension (high blood sted staff to administer ellowers blood pressure) 50 day (started 4/9/13). The sted the medication held if so than 60 beats per minute. In ministration Records (MAR's) iber and October 2014, ived the medication twice daily. Ion 10/30/14, at 7:29 a.m. in the bed, and on 10/31/14, at on sitting in the wheelchair. No of possible adverse reactions were noted. Ichecks on the MAR's for and October 2014, were as the were no documented pulses as for the morning (a.m.) and 12 of the 31 days for the	F3	329	Based on a comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure that residents who have not use antipsychotic drugs are not given these drugs unless antipsychotic drug therapy necessary to treat a specific condition as diagnosed and documented in the clinical record; and residents who cantipsychotic drugs receive gradual dose reductions, and behavioral interventions, unclinically contraindicated, in effort to discontinue these drugs. **Resident #R18** Regarding Metroprolol Tart usage. -The resident's drug regime been reviewed and evaluate for medication effectivenes and necessary treatment. It been determined by the pharmacy consultant and the second resident resident and the second resident resident and the second resident resident and the second resident r	d is is d nless an rate has ed s has	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B, WING	·		10/:	31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	1 10/4	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	for 29 of the 29 day	re were no documented pulses as for the a.m. medication, and as for the p.m. medication.	F:	329	physician to discontinue monitoring of pulse before administration of this medication.	er .	
4	Review of the docu and on the Weekly September, and Oc no documented pul On 10/30/14, at 2:3 (RN)-B confirmed F documentation to in consistently checked medication. RN-A s R18's pulse prior to pressure medicatio	mented pulses on the MAR's Vital Sign records for August, ctober 2014, indicated R18 had ses of less than 60. 5 p.m. the registered nurse R18's medical records lacked			-The policy and procedure for Unnecessary Drugs will be reviewed and revisedAll licensed nursing staff, pharmacy consultant and physicians/nurse practitions to be in-serviced on current policy and procedures for Unnecessary DrugsNursing staff, the pharmacy consultant and	ers	
F 332 SS=D	on 11/3/14, at 1:15 if a resident had a predication based of as if the pulse was the staff to check the medication, and medical records. 483.25(m)(1) FREE RATES OF 5% OR The facility must en medication error raise.	sure that it is free of tes of five percent or greater.	3		physicians/nurse practitione will ensure each resident's dregime is free from unnecessary drugs. With special focus on adequate monitoring of prescribed medications (such as monitoring pulse before administering a medication)Each resident's drug regime will continue to be reviewed and evaluated monthly and a	rug	
	This REQUIREMEN	NT is not met as evidenced			needed by the pharmacy	(4)	

		T MEDIONID OLITIFICE	-			OMB NO). 0938-0391
AND PLAN	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245421	B. WING	i		10	104 (004 4
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10	/31/2014
NEW BI	RIGHTON CARE CENT	ER		805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 329	medication. October 2014 - ther for 29 of the 29 day for 27 of the 29 day Review of the document on the Weekly September, and October 2014, at 2:31 (RN)-B confirmed Redocumentation to in consistently checked medication. RN-A stransport of the pressure medication.	re were no documented pulses is for the a.m. medication, and is for the p.m. medication. mented pulses on the MAR's Vital Sign records for August, atober 2014, indicated R18 had ses of less than 60. 5 p.m. the registered nurse italians medical records lacked dicate a pulse was diprior to administration of the stated the staff should check administration of the blood	F	329	consultant. -An audit program to be developed related to evaluresident's drug regime and use of Unnecessary Drugs. -To be completed by 12/10 -Review of audit results through the facility QA committee, quarterly. -The DON or designee will maintain responsibility for to continued compliance of the requirement.	the /14.	
F 332 SS=D	on 11/3/14, at 1:15 p if a resident had a pl medication based or as if the pulse was le the staff to check the the medication, and medical records. 483.25(m)(1) FREE RATES OF 5% OR M	ure that it is free of	F 3	32	F332 Medication Errors It is the policy of New		9
		s of five percent or greater.	28		Brighton Care Center to ensure that the facility is free of medication error rates of five percent or greater.) .	

	TO TOTT WILLDIOT TIL	A MILDIONID OLITVIOLO				IVID IVO.	0938-0391	
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245421	B. WING	_		10/3	31/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NEW BR	IGHTON CARE CENT	ER	805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	by: Based on observat review, the facility ferror rate of less the (R69, R49) who we administration. Findings include: The facility had 4 m opportunities resulti R69 did not have Le Calcium administer medication errors. I indicated R69 had r hypothyroidism and physician's orders of Levothyroxine 75 m morning, Calcium w units (u) twice a day capsule every morn practitioner (CNP) of the Nexium dose to a.m. and, "Should n for maximum effect On 10/30/14, at 9:23 (LPN)-A was observ medications to R69 Levothyroxine 75 m 600 mg/400 U, plus Metroprolol, Tylenol	tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure a medication an 5% for 2 of 6 residents re observed for medication electron and 5% for 2 of 6 residents re observed for medication dedication errors in 27 ing in an error rate of 14%. Evothyroxine, Nexium, and electron experiments of 14%. Evothyroxine, Nexium, a	F	3332	D-14-14000 14000			
	stated she never us or Nexium with mea facility. R69 stated s pills were administe	ning the breakfast meal, and ed to take her Levothyroxine als prior to admission to the the didn't like it when all her ared together, but, "They can't sten to me." R69 added, her			developed related to the medication pass, with special focus on preventing medication errors.			

PRINTED: 11/11/2014 FORM APPROVED

OLIVILI	10 TOTT WILDICANT	A MEDICAID SERVICES				JMR MO	0938-0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10/	31/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NEWS				805	SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST		
NEWBR	IGHTON CARE CENT	TER	1		W BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
					W Britairron, MN 33112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFIGIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 332	Continued From pa	age 24	F3	32	-Pharmacy nurse to complet	۵	
	stomach had been	more upset in the facility than		25050			
	when she was at h	ome. LPN-A confirmed R69's			periodic audits of medication	n	
		ns were always administered			passes.		
	together without re	gard to meals. The quarterly			-To be completed by		
	Minimum Data Set	(MDS) dated 7/21/14,					
	indicated R69 had	no cognitive impairment.			12/10/14.		
	Review of the Octo	ber 2014, Medication					
	Administration Rec	ord (MAR) indicated all					
	morning medication	ns were scheduled for "AM"			-Review of audit results		
		me except for the Nexium for 10:00 a.m. per the CNP for			through the facility QA		
	maximum effect.	for 10.00 a.m. per the CNP for			The state of the s		
	maximum eneet.				committee, quarterly.		
	The Levothyroxine	manufacturer's directions for			-The DON or designee will		
		4, identified under "Important			maintain responsibility for		
		agents such as calcium			the continued compliance o	f	
	supplements and a	intacids can decrease the					
	absorption of Levol	thyroxine tablets and should			this requirement.		
		d within four hours of these					
		ons further recommended to					
		n as a single dose preferably ach, one-half to one hour					
	before breakfast to	increase absorption. Review					
	of R69's last thyroid	d stimulating hormone (TSH)					
		14, indicated the level was			£);		
		al range 0.20-4.50) which			Ç.		
		e decrease in the effect of the					
1	medication.						
		*					
1		acturer's directions for use					
		icated Nexium should be					
	administered at lea	st one hour before a meal.					
	The director of pure	eing (DON) intendemed on					
		sing (DON), interviewed on o.m. stated it would not matter					
	if B69's Levothyrov	ine, Nexium, and Calcium					
		together with the meal unless					
		ing hormone (TSH) was "out					
	of whack." The DOI	N stated the staff should wait					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	37	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING		10	/31/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	about "one to two reminutes" between puffs of the same in the same in the same in the same in the medication was and not with other to the same in the medication was and not with other to the same in the same i	minutes, or maybe five different inhalers and between nhaler. 2:59 p.m. the certified nurse was contacted and stated that, evated TSH level, the uld be administered on an NP confirmed the intent for inistered at 10:00 a.m. was so administered between meals medications. 5 p.m., (after survey exit), the cist (CP) was interviewed by R69's Levothyroxine and administered together as there at amount of magnesium in the doth medications should be atomach for optimal benefit. ultaneous administration of hyroxine could cause tion of Levothyroxine and evel, and require a medication	F3	332			
	appropriately resul The physician's ore staff to administer	chaler was not administered ting in 1 medication error. ders dated 9/30/14, directed a Spiriva inhaler once daily, o mg/4.5 mcg 2 puffs twice a					
	administer a Spiriv	40 a.m. LPN-A was observed to ra inhaler to R49. LPN-A then a Symbicort inhaler and					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245421	B. WING			10/31/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST EW BRIGHTON, MN 55112			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	administered two or Symbicort inhaler w Spiriva inhaler had no wait time in betw inhalers, and there each puff of Symbio unsure if there was inhalers and would On 10/30/14, at 12: checked the facility	onsecutive puffs of the vithin 7 seconds after the been administered. There was ween the Spiriva or Symbicort was no wait time between cort. LPN-A stated she was a wait time between the two check.	F:	332	22			
	Spiriva and Symbio policy for Oral and Administration direct manufacturer's inst between inhalation: approximately five different medication. The director of nurs 10/30/14, at 12:44 wait about "one to the solution of the spirit and the spirit an	cted pause according to ructions or two minutes is of the same medication. Wait minutes between inhalations of its. Sing (DON), interviewed on p.m. stated the staff should two minutes, or maybe five	2	٠	47			
F 356 SS=C	puffs of the same in	different inhalers and between nhaler. NURSE STAFFING	F	356	F356 Nurse Staffing Informa			
×	a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number by the following cat unlicensed nursing resident care per s - Registered nu	and the actual hours worked regories of licensed and staff directly responsible for hift:			Center to ensure that the fa post Nurse Staffing Informat follows: 1.) Data Requirement facility must post the follow	rmation on a daily basis: facility ne, current date, the total		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	Lake Sharete		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING			10/	31/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST IEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	1 10%	5172014
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	vocational nurses (a - Certified nurse o Resident census. The facility must po specified above on of each shift. Data o Clear and readab o In a prominent plaresidents and visitor. The facility must, up make nurse staffing for review at a cost standard. The facility must mastaffing data for a m required by State law. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review the facility dia Nursing Staff displaynursing staff. Findings included: On 10/28/14, at 1:30 Nursing Staff was did to the bulletin board nursing station. The nurses and nursing working and total ho not include the actuate the 10/28/14, Report	as defined under State law). e aides. st the nurse staffing data a daily basis at the beginning must be posted as follows: le format. ace readily accessible to	F3	356	worked by the following cates of licensed and unlicensed nu staff directly responsible for recare per shift: (RN's, LPN's, CN and resident census. 2.) Postin Requirements. The facility must post the nurse staffing data (a mentioned above) on a daily be the beginning of each shift. To data must be posted as follow Clear and readable format and prominent place readily access to residents and visitors. 3.) Faccess to posted nurse staffing The facility must, upon oral or written request, make nurse staffing at a cost not to exceed community standard. 4.) Facility data retention requirements. The facility must maintain the posted daily nurs staffing data for a minimum of months, or as required by Staff whichever is greater.	rsing esident IA's), and ust as passis at the ars: at	

	TO TOTAL THE OTHER	WIND OF THE			0	IVID IVO.	0330-0331
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 31 . A		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING	à		10/3	31/2014
TOTAL DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	TER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D5 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST IEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	The 10/27/14, Republank for days, and Nursing Staff was In At 1:47 p.m. the he verified the 10/27/1 blank for days, and blank for evenings. of the three Reports shift times for the nistated the East win evenings and the nilling in the report. On 10/29/14, at 8:3 Staff displayed did worked by the nurs. At 3:34 p.m. the dirafter shift report the the North wing nurs and discharges, an and completes the next day. On 10/30/14, at 3:1 East wing nurse at sure the staff postir the Report of Nursin hours worked for the also stated, "I can of that." On 10/31/14, at 8:4 Staff was displayed NARS. The report of NARS worked which	ort of Nursing Staff was left I the 10/26/14, Report of eft blank for evenings. alth unit coordinator (HUC-H) 4, Report of Nursing Staff was I the 10/26/14, report was left HUC-H also verified that none of Nursing Staff indicated the surses and NARS. HUC-H gnurses on days and ight nurse is responsible for a same the actual hours ing staff. Bector of nursing (DON) stated a East wing nurse checks with the about resident admissions of looks at the work schedule Report of Nursing Staff for the same the beginning of shift makes and is correct. DON verified that and Staff did not include actual the nurses and NARS. DON correct that and will correct that and will correct that and will correct same the same is a same the Report of Nursing with varying shift times for the same is a same the Report of Nursing with varying shift times for the same the same is a same that and will correct that and will correct that and will correct the same that and will correct t	F:	356	Posting of Nurse Staffing Information -The procedure for posting no staffing information has been reviewed and revised. -The facility policy and procedure to posting Nurse Staffing Information to be reviewed at revised. -All involved staff to be in-secon current policy and proceduthe posting of Nurse Staffing Information. -An audit program to be devirelated to the posting of Nurse Staffing Information. -To be completed by 12/10/10 -Review of audit results through a compliance of this requirements.	dures fing and viced ures or eloped se 4. ugh the erly. aintain	5 3
	At 10:53 a m, the DON stated "I will add a spot						

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	56 80	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245421	B. WING _		10/31/2014	
VOCALIE DE TATISMES - 15	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 356	on the Report of Nunumber of aides wo times." At 2:25 p.m. the DC	orking Staff to add the actual orking the two different shift ON stated, "Here is the	F 35	5		
	report included the nursing staff. The facility's undate Policy and Procedu Policy: It is the policy	Nursing Staff." The corrected actual hours worked for ed Nurse Staffing Information re reads: cy of New Brighton Care at the facility will post Nurse				
F 441 SS=D	Staff information as 1. Data Requiremer following information name, current date, actual hours worked of licensed and unliversponsible for residuence LPN's, CNA's), and	follows: hts: The facility must post the n on a daily basis: facility the total number and the d by the following categories censed nursing staff directly dent care per shift (RN's,	F 44	F441 Infection Control		
	Infection Control Prosafe, sanitary and complete to help prevent the confidence of disease and infection Control The facility must est Program under which (1) Investigates, confine the facility;	Program ablish an Infection Control	d	It is the policy of New Brighto Center to establish and maint infection control program des to provide a safe, sanitary, ar comfortable environment and help prevent the development transmission of disease and in	ain an signed nd d to t and	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245421	B. WING		10/	31/2014		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 441	Continued From page 30 should be applied to an individual resident; and (3) Maintains a record of incidents and corrective actions related to infections. (b) Preventing Spread of Infection (1) When the Infection Control Program determines that a resident needs isolation to prevent the spread of infection, the facility must isolate the resident. (2) The facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact will transmit the disease. (3) The facility must require staff to wash their hands after each direct resident contact for which hand washing is indicated by accepted professional practice. (c) Linens Personnel must handle, store, process and			The facility must establish Infection Control Program which it- (1) Investigates, controls, a prevents infections in the (2) Decides what procedur isolation, should be applied individual resident; and (3) Maintains a record of it and corrective actions relatinfections. (b) Preventing Spread of Infection Control Program (2) Preventing Spread of Infection Control Program (3) Preventing Spread of Infection Control Program (3) Preventing Spread of Infection Control Program (4) Preventing Spread of Infection Control Program (4) Prog	The facility must establish an Infection Control Program under which it- (1) Investigates, controls, and prevents infections in the facility; (2) Decides what procedures, such as isolation, should be applied to an individual resident; and (3) Maintains a record of incidents and corrective actions related to infections.			
e e	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and document review hand washing was not completed per facility policy during cares for 1 of 2 residents (R34) observed for infection control. R34's quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 10/6/14, indicated R34 needed the extensive assistance of one staff with transfers, dressing and personal hygiene. R34 required the extensive assistance of two staff with toilet use. On 10/30/14, at 9:55 a.m. nursing assistant			Program determines that a needs isolation to prevent of infection, the facility must be resident. (2) The facility must prohib employees with a commundisease or infected skin less direct contact with resider	(2) The facility must prohibit employees with a communicable disease or infected skin lesions from direct contact with residents or their food, if direct contact will transmit			

			Total Control			JIVID IVO.	0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
245421		B. WING			10/31/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
f a F a c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c	the toilet. NA-B remorief, washed hands R34 used the toilet, from the toilet and varea and buttocks. It is a sasisted R34 to lay of the bed with a crassisted R34 to lay of the bed with a crassisted R34 to lay of the bed with a crassisted R34 to lay of the bed with a crassisted R34 to lay of the bed with a crassisted R34's shirt. It is ash and soiled line ake this out before R34's room without valked down the had bressed the buttons he bags into bins in eturned to the room R34's bathroom. On 10/30/14, at 10:3 llways left the room without washer vashed hands where a sign outside of R3 intering to sanitize in the component of the room without washer washed hands where a sign outside of R3 intering to sanitize in the component of the removing glove then and trash bags	4 to ambulate from the bed to loved R34's wet incontinent so and donned gloves. After NA-B helped R34 to stand up washed and dried 34's peri NA-B removed the gloves, ontinent brief and pants, and down. NA-B raised the head ank at the foot of the bed, en tanks, the walker and the cked up supplies and soiled doom and attached the call NA-B gathered the bags of en and stated, "I'm going to I wash my hands." NA-B left washing or sanitizing hands, and washed her hands in the soiled utility room, to unlock the door and put the soiled utility room. NA-B and washed her hands in the soiled utility room. 4's room directed persons on and sanitize out of the soiled utility now. The the soiled utility room. The discharge washed or prior to exiting the room. The los should also be washed and picking up the soiled	F		(3) The facility must require so wash their hands after each or resident contact for which has washing is indicated by accept professional practice. (c) Linens Personnel must handle, store and transport linens so as to infection. Resident #34 Resident #31 plan of care reversed and revised; with specific policy and process the infection control program reviewed and revised; with specific policy and washing technique with specific proper hand washing technique the prevention of infection. -An audit program to be dever monitoring appropriate infection control technique with hand and to be completed by 12/10/12	dure for is to be becial ique and	1	

OMB NO. 093									
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
245421		B. WING			10/31/2014				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/	31/2014		
					and the state of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the control of the				
NEW BR	RIGHTON CARE CENT	ER	805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST						
			NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BF	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 441	be performed after secretions and cont not gloves were won were removed and the transfer of micro personal equipment Examples included;	ndicated hand hygiene must touching blood, body fluids, aminated items. Whether or rn, immediately after gloves otherwise indicated to avoid organisms to other residents, and or the environment, before and after providing resident (peri care, bathing)	F	141	-Review of audit results through facility QA committee, quarte -The DON or designee will ma responsibly for the continued compliance of this requirement.	rly. intain			
	N .		£						

North Cities Health Care, Inc., dba

New Brighton Care Center

805 6th Ave. NW

New Brighton, Minnesota, 55112

651-633-7200

Patricia Halverson, Unit Supervisor

Minnesota Department of Health

11 East Superior Street, Suite #290

Duluth, Minnesota 55802

November 24th, 2014

RE: Plan of Correction for the New Brighton Care Center - 2567

Project Number: \$5421025

Dear Ms. Halverson,

Enclosed are the Correction Orders for the most recent survey which took place starting on October 31st, 2014. I thank your Team for their efforts during the survey process. I believe we addressed the concerns outline in our Plan of Correction and work hard to meet the intent of the Rules and Regulations that govern us. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact either myself or my Director of Nursing, Jean Kittelson.

RECEIVED

NOV 2 6 2014

MN Dept of Health Duluth

Sincerely,

Michael R. Chies

Administrator, New Brighton Care Center.

Printed: 11/05/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

245421

B. WING

10/29/2014

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

805 SIXTH AVENUE NORTHWEST

NEW BRIGHTON CARE CENTER		NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	S EGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K 000				
	FIRE SAFETY A Life Safety Code Survey was conducte	d by the					
	Minnesota Department of Public Safety. time of this survey, New Brighton Care C was found to be in substantial compliance the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the edition of National Fire Protection Associ (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (Chapter 19 Existing Health Care.	At the center se with 2000 ation					
	New Brighton Care Center is a 2-story by with no basement. The building at 2 differ times. The original building was constructed 1963 and was determined to be of Type construction. In 1997 an addition was contour to the north and was determined to be of (111) construction. Because the original and the 1 addition are of the same type construction, the building was surveyed a building. The building has a complete aufire sprinkler system. The facility has a firsystem that consists of smoke detection corridors and areas open to the corridors monitored for fire department notification facility has a capacity of 57 and had a center of the survey. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483 MIET.	erent exted in II (111) Instructed if Type II building of as 1 tomatic are alarm in the as that is at the ensus of					
LABORATO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESEI	NTATIVE'S S IG	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 11/05/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS	S FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SEKA	CES			CIVID IVO.	0000 0001		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PRO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - Main Building 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	245421		B. WING _		10/29	10/29/2014			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									
		NITED							
NEW BKI	GHTON CARE CE	NIEK		XTH AVENUE NORTHWEST BRIGHTON, MN 55112					
			IALAA	KIGITION			ME		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCI	ES	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION		
	EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	FBE PRECEDED BY FULL (ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	REGULATORY	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR	OLD BL	DATE		
TAG	OK LOC IDL	INTIL LING IN OKWATION		IAO	DEFICIENCY)				
14 000				K 000					
	Continued From pa			K 000					
	*TEAM COMPOSIT								
	Tom Linhoff, Life Sa	afety Code Spc.							
			1						
1									
1			i						
1									
			-						
l i									
							1		
				9					